

PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY

2301 MARKET STREET  
P.O. BOX 8699  
PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19101

C. A. McNEILL, JR.  
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT - NUCLEAR

(215) 841-5352

May 10, 1982  
Docket Nos. 50-277  
50-278

Mr. William T. Russell  
Administrator, Region I  
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission  
Washington, DC 20555

Attention: Document Control Desk

Dear Mr. Russell:

Subsequent to issuing Revision 1 of the Plan for Restart of Peach Bottom Atomic Power Station we learned about an editing error in one of the biographical descriptions contained in Section II. Accordingly, we requested that every individual with biographical data in the Plan individually verify the correctness of their biographical information. As a result of that review, we are attaching a listing of eight material corrections which are required.

In addition, there are several minor editorial corrections or clarifications in the Plan that will be included in any subsequent revision to our Plan if such revision is otherwise required.

If you or your staff have any questions about our Restart Plan, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,



cc: Addresses  
R. E. Martin, Project Manager  
T. P. Johnson, Resident

8805120130 880510  
PDR ADOCK 05000277  
P DCD

JEZL  
1/1

ERRATA

PLAN FOR RESTART OF PEACH BOTTOM  
ATOMIC POWER STATION

SECTION I  
CORPORATE ACTION, (REVISION 1)

1. Page 88, W. T. Ullrich biographical data

Lines 4 and 5: change "he served in that role until 1984" to read "he served in that role until February 1983"

Line 6: change "Generation Division" to "Services".

Line 6: insert new sentence after "Services" and before "In March 1986" as follows:

"In February 1984, he assumed responsibilities as Superintendent, Nuclear Generation Division."

2. Page 95, J. M. Pratt biographical data

Line 3: change "chairman of the ASQC" to "a member of the ASQC".

ERRATA

PLAN FOR RESTART OF PEACH  
BOTTOM ATOMIC POWER STATION

SECTION II  
PBAPS ACTION, REVISION I

1. Page 131, G. R. Rainey biographical data  
Line 6: change "where he held an SRO license." to read "where he completed an SRO cold license certification."
2. Page 133, D.P. LeQuia biographical data  
Lines 7 and 8: Rewrite as follows: "brings over 13 years of experience as a Radiation Specialist, including 1 1/2 years with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, to his new position."
3. Page 140, D. B. Warfel biographical data  
Line 2: change "1974" to "1977" and "Electrical" to "Mechanical"  
Line 4: change "1974" to "1977"
4. Page 142, J. T. Netzer biographical data  
Line 8: change "Superintendent in charge of Startup" to "Superintendent in charge of Startup Support"
5. Page 144, J. C. Oddo biographical data  
Line 11: change "nuclear security operation at LILCO" to "nuclear security training program at LILCO".
6. Page 147, J. M. Pratt biographical data  
Line 3: change "chairman of the ASQC" to "a member of the ASQC"